MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD
Roadway median landscape mc 813 WS vV &E
SUBJECT | intenance for 14 St West DATEBOSIED. ¢ f
PURCHASING CGeorge Earnest CPPB, DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE PH (941) 749-3044 SHALL BE AWARDED
. . CONSEQUENCES IF [nability to obtain
DEPARTMENT Neigh
eighborhood Services DEFERRED necessary services
- RFQ#15-1916GE 14" Street George Earnest CPPB,
SOLICITATION West Median Landscape AUTHORIZ?A?.; Buyer/August 31, 2015

Maintenance

of RFQ 15-1916GE.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Manatee County intends to award a blanket purchase order to Lawns Today, LLC per the terms, conditions and specifications

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION
e On July 22, 2015 RFQ 15-1916GE for 14" St. W Median Landscape Maintenance was issued. One
addendum was issued on August 3. On August 5, 2015 five responses were received: Central Florida
Landscaping, Inc., Jackson Landscape Professionals, Inc., Landscape Healthcare, Inc, Lawns Today
LLC and Walker’s Service, Inc.

» Landscape Healthcare, the apparent lowest quoter, withdrew their quote response on August 24.
After an evaluation, the quote response of Lawns Today LLC is determined to be the lowest
responsive and responsible quote submittal. Lawns Today LLC is therefore recommended for the

award.

ESTIMATED ANNUAL COST:

$ 18,000.00

AMT/FREQ OF

RECURRING COSTS

Blanket PO with five
one-year optional
terms.




Quote Response Tabulation for RFQ 15-1916GE 14" St W Median Landscape Maintenance

Landscape Lawns Jackson Walker's Central FL
e e i Healthcare Today Landscape Service Landscaping |
SCHEDULED MAINTENANC
Scheduled Services to be paid
on a monthly basis- three
1 times per month April thru $100.00 $650.00 $900.00 $210.00 $500.00
September, and twice per
month October thru March
SERVICES TO BE ORDERED ON AN “AS NEEDED” BASIS
2 Cut and remove tree and
stump: Up to 12° Diameter $100.00 $60.00 $30.00 $500.00 $750.00
3 Cut and remove tree and
stump: 12” to 36" Diameter $700.00 $150.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $1,450.00
4 Cut and remove tree and
stump: Over 36” Diameter $2,000.00 $300.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $2,450.00
5 Cut and remove tree: Up to
12" Diameter $500.00 $40.00 $20.00 $350.00 $400.00
6 Cut and remove tree: 12" to
36" Diameter $1,500.00 $100.00 $30.00 $800.00_ $800.00
7 Cut and remove tree: Over
36" Diameter $1,700.00 $200.00 $40.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00
SERVICES TO BE ORDERED ON AN “AS NEEDED” BASIS
8 Remove stump:
Up to 12" Diameter $100.00 $10.00 $10.00 $240.00 $350.00
9 Remove stump:
12” to 36" Diameter $200.00 $50.00 $20.00 $600.00 $650.00
10 Remove stump:
Over 36" Diameter $300.00 $100.00 $30.00 $1,000.00 $950.00
Removal of designated shrubs at base ground level of plant:
11 Complete shrub removal: Up
to 2° Diaficter $5.00 $5.00 $1.00 $40.00 $12.50
12 Complete shrub removal: 3" to
6" Diameter $10.00 $10.00 $2.00 $100.00 $25.00
13 Complete shrub removal:
Over 6" Diameter $15.00 $15.00 $3.00 $180.00 $45.00
Labor and Material for the replacement of trees, shrubs
and repair of damaﬁed plant materials including watering:
L kabor cost parhounper | gy 5 $30.00 $15.00 $42.00 $32.50

person




Landscape Lawns Jackson Walker's Central FL
TEh DEsChIrION Healthcare Today Landscape Service Landscaping |
15 Percentage markup above
Contractor’s cost for new
landscape vegetation and Rt 150% % e <k
associated materials
ONE-TIME PLANT REPLACEMENT
The Contractor may be asked to furnish and install new plant materials and maintain them until
established. The Contractor shall remove and properly dispose of all dead, stressed, and
diseased plants and replace them at the prices listed below. All plants shall be Florida #1 quality

or better. Plant size details are included in the Technical Specifications.
16 Indian Hawthorne $9.50 $12.00 $8.00 $40.00 $14.25
17 Dianella Flax Lily $9.50 $12.00 $8.00 $40.00 $14.88
18 Juniper Shore $6.00 $8.00 $8.00 $20.00 $8.35
19 Florida Heather $6.00 $8.00 $5.00 $20.00 $8.35
20 Black Olive $500.00 $400.00 $150.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00
21 Yellow Elder $500.00 $425.00 $150.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00
22 Live Oak $500.00 $400.00 $150.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00
23 Dwarf Yaupon Holly $9.50 $15.00 $150.00 $180.00 $14.50
24 Simpson’s Stopper $100.00 $400.00 $150.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Quote Total $20,918.00 $24,890.00 $29,294.00 $31,315.00 $46,909.65




